Mr. Abhishek Kanyalur, Adv.
                   Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.
                   M/S.  Nuli & Nuli, AOR

O R D E R

After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner

submits that only Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs only)

remains to be paid by the petitioner and the time granted has

elapsed.  It is submitted that the petitioner is ready to pay

to the complainant/respondent Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees sixteen

lakhs only) for which some more time may be granted.  

2. On a query by the Court as to what time he requires, the

reply is that the Court may grant him four more weeks.  We

find the said prayer to be reasonable.

3. Accordingly,  the  petition  stands  disposed  of  with  a

direction  to  the  petitioner  to  pay  the  remaining

Rs.16,00,000/-  (Rupees  sixteen  lakhs  only) to  the

complainant/respondent latest within four weeks from today.

It is made clear that failure to do so will entail strict

penal consequences as this order has been passed on the self

undertaking given on behalf of the petitioner by the learned